Technical Note
Philips Magnetic Products
Philips
Components
Multilayer Suppressors
Philips Magnetic Products
1
Contents

Philips Magnetic Products
6
Type Number structure
Type Numbers for these products consists of four parts:
1. Product type
2. Size
3. Material
4. Impedance value
M L S 0 6 0 3 - 4 S 7 - 6 0 0
_______  _______     _____      ______
1 2 3 4
1.Product Type
MLS: Multilayer Suppressor
2.Size
0603: 1.6  x 0.80  (mm)
0805: 2.0  x 1.25  (mm)
1206: 3.2  x 1.60  (mm)
1806: 4.5  x 1.60  (mm)
3.Material
4S4
4S7
Size A B C D Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mg)
0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.74±0.15 0.36±0.15 5
0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.90±0.20 0.51±0.25 11
1206 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 1.10±0.20 0.51±0.25 28
1806 4.50±0.25 1.60±0.25 1.60±0.25 0.61±0.25 55
4.Impedance value
• Expressed in ohm (Ω)
• First two digits are significant figures
• Last digit is the number of zeros to follow
• Examples:
600 60 Ω
101 100 Ω
121 120 Ω
151 150 Ω
301 300 Ω
102 1000 Ω
Standard products are delivered taped and reeled and have
a tolerance on impedance of ±25%. In case of different
specifications a fifth group will be added to the Type
Number.
Sizes
Standard sizes for multilayer suppressors are given in the
table below.
A
B
C
D
Philips Magnetic Products
7
Type Number SIZE Z@100MHz RDC max(Ω) I max (mA)
MLS0603-4S7-600 0603 60 0.4 300
MLS0603-4S7-101 0603 100 0.7 200
MLS0603-4S7-121 0603 120 0.8 200
MLS0603-4S7-151 0603 150 0.9 200
MLS0603-4S7-301 0603 300 1.2 150
MLS0603-4S7-601 0603 600 1.8 150
MLS0603-4S7-102 0603 1000 2.0 100
MLS0805-4S4-300 0805 30 0.1 600
MLS0805-4S4-600 0805 60 0.2 400
MLS0805-4S7-121 0805 120 0.3 300
MLS0805-4S7-301 0805 300 0.3 200
MLS0805-4S7-601 0805 600 0.6 200
MLS0805-4S7-102 0805 1000 0.8 150
MLS1206-4S4-300 1206 30 0.1 600
MLS1206-4S4-700 1206 70 0.2 400
MLS1206-4S4-900 1206 90 0.2 400
MLS1206-4S4-121 1206 120 0.2 300
MLS1206-4S4-601 1206 600 0.4 200
MLS1206-4S7-102 1206 1000 0.6 150
MLS1806-4S4-800 1806 80 0.1 600
MLS1806-4S4-151 1806 150 0.2 500
• RDC: resistance of component for DC current.
• Maximum rated current: measure of current capacity of the component. When the maximum rated current is applied,
temperature rise shall not exceed 20°C.
• Standard tolerance on impedance is ±25%.